(RA-2000-30)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. R-03050

ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 5, 1999

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE REQUEST TO BID AND CONSTRUCT THE SIXTH AVENUE AND MARKET STREET PARKING GARAGE IN THE EAST VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [the Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the East Village Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project [the Project]; and

WHEREAS, Centre City Development Corporation [the Corporation] has reviewed and recommends that the Agency consent to and authorize the Corporation to bid and construct the Sixth Avenue and Market Street Parking Garage; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation, on behalf of the Agency, is authorized to advertise and receive bids for the construction of the Sixth Avenue and Market Street Parking Garage.
- 2. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is authorized to award the contract to the lowest qualified bidder, provided the City Auditor first furnishes a Certificate demonstrating that the funds are, or will be, on deposit in the Treasury for this contract.

- 3. That the Corporation, on behalf of the Agency, is authorized to administer the contract.
 - 4. That the total amount for the contract and agreement shall not exceed \$7,200,000.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Douglas K. Humphreys Deputy Counsel

DKH:lc 09/24/99 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:N/A RA-2000-30 Form=rda&t.frm